ID# 494) (stating in his objections that he was “at most 40 days delayed in filing his Federal 

Habeas Corpus petition in the District Court.”). Thus, because Krusley does not specifically

1 The magistrate judge concluded that Krusley’s petition was filed two-hundred-sixty-three (263) days 
after the one-year limitations period had expired.

object to the magistrate judge’s conclusion that his petition was untimely, the Court concurs 

in the result recommended in the R&R. Howard, 932 F.2d at 509.

Instead of challenging the timeliness issue, Krusley’s objections to the R&R focus on